
St. Cloud St. (23-9) -vs- Jamestown (19-10)
3/28/2026 at Jamestown, N.D. (Nelson Family Bubble)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kunz, Alyssa (5-1)
Loss: Aubrey Quern (6-2)
HBP: None
PB: Peyton Quam (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Koby Pennick First: Charlie Johnson Third Base: Chad Mears 
Start: 3:20 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 66   Weather: Indoor
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Cloud St. 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0
Jamestown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0

St. Cloud St. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holmes, Brooke 3b 1 2 1 3 2 0 0
    Ross, Annabelle 3b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Weiss, Bethany 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
    Needham, Kori ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Roe, Sydney dp 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Jansen, Rowan pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Honeycutt, Morgan c 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Collins, Kaylee rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Rosha, Caitlyn rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Frechette, Grace ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Patnode, Kurstyn lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Palmer, Kennedy 2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Beck, Bree cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kunz, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Soule, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 9 8 9 2 9

2B: Rosha, Caitlyn (1)
3B: Holmes, Brooke (1)
SH: Collins, Kaylee (1)
SB: Palmer, Kennedy (1)

Jamestown 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trinity Gregg cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Jorja Hainsworth ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kasydi Bennett rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Maddie Spaeth ss/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Grendler dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Sam Vasquez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Leah Hoffman lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kylie Yanzuk 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amanda Odland 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Amanda Burch 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Tori Olson lf/2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Kate Geiszler 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sonya Rodgers cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Peyton Quam c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Falk c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aubrey Quern p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hope Ransome p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cienna Clemens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 2 1 2 9 3

HR: Amanda Burch (1)
DP: 1

St. Cloud St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kunz, Alyssa (W, 5-1) 6.0 2 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 20 22 8 2 88
Soule, Madison 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 15
Totals 2 1 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 23 25 9 3 103

Jamestown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aubrey Quern (L, 6-2) 0.1 3 7 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 1 36
Hope Ransome 4.0 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 15 17 6 4 62
Cienna Clemens 2.2 2 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 10 13 3 4 56
Totals 9 8 8 9 2 1 0 0 0 28 38 9 9 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Cloud St. - Top of 1st SCS UJ
Holmes, Brooke walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 0 0
Weiss, Bethany walked (3-2 BSBSBFB); Holmes, Brooke advanced to second. 0 0
Weiss, Bethany advanced to second; Holmes, Brooke advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Roe, Sydney walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 0 0
Honeycutt, Morgan singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Roe, Sydney advanced to second; Weiss, Bethany
scored; Holmes, Brooke scored. 2 0
Collins, Kaylee out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Honeycutt, Morgan advanced to second; Roe,
Sydney advanced to third. 2 0
Frechette, Grace singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KKFB); Honeycutt, Morgan scored; Roe, Sydney scored. 4 0
Patnode, Kurstyn singled to second base (1-1 KB); Frechette, Grace advanced to second. 4 0
Palmer, Kennedy walked (3-1 FBBBB); Patnode, Kurstyn advanced to second; Frechette, Grace advanced to
third. 4 0
Hope Ransome to p for Aubrey Quern. 4 0
Beck, Bree fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 0
Holmes, Brooke tripled to right field, 3 RBI (3-2 KKBBFBF); Palmer, Kennedy scored; Patnode, Kurstyn
scored; Frechette, Grace scored. 7 0
Weiss, Bethany singled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Holmes, Brooke scored. 8 0
Roe, Sydney walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Weiss, Bethany advanced to second. 8 0
Honeycutt, Morgan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Roe, Sydney out at second 2b to ss. 8 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 1st SCS UJ
Trinity Gregg struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 8 0
Kasydi Bennett singled to second base (1-2 BFS). 8 0
Maddie Spaeth flied out to cf (0-0). 8 0
Sydney Grendler popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 8 0

St. Cloud St. - Top of 2nd SCS UJ
Collins, Kaylee singled to right field (0-0). 8 0
Frechette, Grace grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Collins, Kaylee out on the play. 8 0
Patnode, Kurstyn flied out to rf (0-2 FFF). 8 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 2nd SCS UJ
Kylie Yanzuk fouled out to c (0-0). 8 0
Amanda Burch struck out swinging (3-2 FFFBBBFS). 8 0
Tori Olson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 0

St. Cloud St. - Top of 3rd SCS UJ
Palmer, Kennedy lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 8 0
Beck, Bree out at first p to 2b (0-0). 8 0
Holmes, Brooke walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 0
Ross, Annabelle pinch ran for Holmes, Brooke. 8 0
Weiss, Bethany grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBB). 8 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 3rd SCS UJ
Ross, Annabelle to 3b. 8 0
Kate Geiszler struck out looking (2-2 SFBBK). 8 0
Peyton Quam flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 8 0
Trinity Gregg walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Kasydi Bennett grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 8 0

St. Cloud St. - Top of 4th SCS UJ
Katie Falk to c for Peyton Quam. 8 0



Roe, Sydney singled to left field (3-1 FBBB). 8 0
Jansen, Rowan pinch ran for Roe, Sydney. 8 0
Honeycutt, Morgan fouled out to ss (2-2 KSFBFB). 8 0
Collins, Kaylee struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 8 0
Frechette, Grace popped up to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 8 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jamestown - Bottom of 4th SCS UJ
Rosha, Caitlyn to rf for Collins, Kaylee. 8 0
Maddie Spaeth flied out to 2b (0-0). 8 0
Sydney Grendler out at first p to lf (0-2 FF). 8 0
Amanda Odland pinch hit for Kylie Yanzuk. 8 0
Amanda Odland struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 8 0

St. Cloud St. - Top of 5th SCS UJ
Sydney Grendler to dp. 8 0
Amanda Odland to 1b. 8 0
Patnode, Kurstyn flied out to cf (0-0). 8 0
Cienna Clemens to p for Hope Ransome. 8 0
Palmer, Kennedy walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 8 0
Palmer, Kennedy advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 0
Beck, Bree flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBF); Palmer, Kennedy advanced to third. 8 0
Ross, Annabelle walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 8 0
Weiss, Bethany grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 5th SCS UJ
Amanda Burch homered, RBI (1-0 B). 8 1
Tori Olson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 SSBFFFBB). 8 1
Sonya Rodgers pinch hit for Kate Geiszler. 8 1
Sonya Rodgers struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBSSFFFBS). 8 1
Katie Falk flied out to ss (1-0 B). 8 1

St. Cloud St. - Top of 6th SCS UJ
Tori Olson to 2b. 8 1
Sonya Rodgers to lf. 8 1
Jansen, Rowan struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 8 1
Honeycutt, Morgan flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 8 1
Rosha, Caitlyn doubled to third base (3-1 BKBB). 8 1
Frechette, Grace grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 8 1

Jamestown - Bottom of 6th SCS UJ
Jorja Hainsworth pinch hit for Trinity Gregg. 8 1
Jorja Hainsworth struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 8 1
Kasydi Bennett walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 8 1
Maddie Spaeth flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 8 1
Sam Vasquez pinch hit for Sydney Grendler. 8 1
Sam Vasquez flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 8 1

St. Cloud St. - Top of 7th SCS UJ
Jorja Hainsworth to ss. 8 1
Maddie Spaeth to dp. 8 1
Leah Hoffman to lf for Sam Vasquez. 8 1
Sonya Rodgers to cf. 8 1
Patnode, Kurstyn grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBFBB). 8 1
Palmer, Kennedy singled to left field (0-1 K). 8 1



Beck, Bree grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Palmer, Kennedy advanced to second. 8 1
Palmer, Kennedy stole third. 8 1
Ross, Annabelle walked (3-1 BBFBB). 8 1
Needham, Kori pinch hit for Weiss, Bethany. 8 1
Needham, Kori flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 8 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jamestown - Bottom of 7th SCS UJ
Weiss, Bethany to 1b for Needham, Kori. 8 1
Soule, Madison to p for Kunz, Alyssa. 8 1
Amanda Odland flied out to 3b (2-2 KBFFB). 8 1
Amanda Burch grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 1
Tori Olson struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 8 1


